The C.D. Howe Memorial Foundation was founded in 1962 to provide a fitting and lasting memorial to the Rt. Hon. C.D. Howe and funded an engineering scholarship in his name for many years. In 2013, the Foundation established the C.D. Howe Endowment Fund at the Association of Universities Canada to fund the The C.D. Howe Endowment Fund National Engineering

2024 PROGRAM GUIDELINES

Detailed instructions can be found in the application. Remember, your application must be complete to be evaluated, and deadline extensions will not be granted.

## **EVALUATION CRITERIA**

Applications are assessed on academic performance; volunteer/community involvement and/or extracurricular activities with special consideration for engineering-related activities; and content and relevance of reference forms.

## SELECTIONPROCESS

A committee of Canadian university and college representatives, chosen by Scholarship Partners Canada (SPC) select scholarship recipients. the C.D Howe Memorial Foundation has no influence in the decision. The selection committee's decision is final.

All applicants will receive results of the selection process by email.

## SUCCESSFUL APPLICANTS

You will receive scholarship confirmation in August. When you receive your confirmation, complete the online acceptance process and submit any necessary documentation, which includes proof of registration from your educational institution.

## SCHOLARSHIPPAYMENT

Payment will be made after the acceptance process and document review. It can take 6 to 8 weeks, depending on the method of payment chosen. Funds will be sent to your educational institution on behalf of the sponsor.

Please make sure to pay your tuition fees within the defined time frame, regardless of the timing of scholarship payment. Your institution will reimburse you according to their normal practices.

We will communicate with you through your student portal account. Be sure to keep contact

c(a)440 (t.)7 (d0 Tc 0 Tw 1.06 0 327.)

